COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June — September 2014

ltem 5 Annex 3

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2014/2015

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April

2014

Balance
Remaining

Washington
Central

Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces
(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in
garden of remembrance

£857

£11,002.60

Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group
(Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£168

1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container
purchase

£333.33

Glebe Methodist Church Community Hall-
Re glazing and fitting of protective film for
damaged community hall windows

£500

Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride
on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for
grounds maintenance for community team

£500

Holy Trinity Church — Purchase of license for
showing of the Miners Hymn in Holy Trinity
church

£96

Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward)
Purchase of sound equipment

£248.50

Our Ladies Over Fifty Five's —Trip to York
and river cruise

£500

£844.50

£2,758.33

£0

£7,399.77

Total

Washington
North

Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces
(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in
garden of remembrance

£857

£10,000

£124*

Washington Albion FC- Equipment purchase
for team

£500

Sulgrave and Concord NMT (SCC)- Summer
fun day for residents 31st July 2014

£600

Washington F Pit Community Banner
Group- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£400

The Family Group- Day out at the Dunes
South Shields for members -bus hire

£800

Usworth Miners Banner Group- Hire of 2

£400




double decker buses and posters for Durham
Miners Galal3.07.2014

Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group
(Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£168

Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride
on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for
grounds maintenance for community team

£500

Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward)
Purchase of sound equipment

£248.50

Total

£248.50

£4,860

£0

£5,015.50

Washington
East

Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces
(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in
garden of remembrance

£857

£10,853.10

Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group
(Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£168

1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container
purchase

£333.33

Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride
on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for
grounds maintenance for community team

£500

Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward)
Purchase of sound equipment

£248.50

Teal Farm Residents Purchase gardening
equipment to improve plot of land-Thornbridge
Pattison Road

£82.50

Total

£331

£3,788.33

£0

£6,733.77

Washington
South

Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces
(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in
garden of remembrance

£857

£10,969.60

St John Boste Primary School- Stage
equipment for pirates of Curry Bean production

£1,547

Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group
(Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£168

1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container
purchase

£333.33

Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride
on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for
grounds maintenance for community team

£500

Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward)
Purchase of sound equipment

£248.50




Total

£248.50

£3,405.33

£0

£7,315.77

Washington
West

Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces
(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in
garden of remembrance

£857

£15,369.60

Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group
(Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC

£168

Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride
on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for
grounds maintenance for community team

£500

Total

£

£0

£6,025

£9,344.60

Total

£58,194.90

£1,672.50

£20,836.99

£124

£35,809.41

*Northumbria Police —Respect your neighbourhood posters
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