## COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June – September 2014

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2014/2015	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2014	Balance Remaining
Washington Central	<b>Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces</b> (Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in garden of remembrance	£857	£11,002.60		-		
	Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group (Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£168					
	1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container purchase	£333.33					
	Glebe Methodist Church Community Hall- Re glazing and fitting of protective film for damaged community hall windows	£500					
	Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for grounds maintenance for community team	£500					
	Holy Trinity Church – Purchase of license for showing of the Miners Hymn in Holy Trinity church	£96					
	Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward) Purchase of sound equipment	£248.50					
	Our Ladies Over Fifty Five's – Trip to York and river cruise	£500		£844.50	£2,758.33	£0	£7,399.77
Washington North	TotalRoyal British Legion Retired Armed Forces(Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in garden of remembrance	£857	£10,000		-	£124*	
	Washington Albion FC- Equipment purchase for team	£500					
	<b>Sulgrave and Concord NMT</b> (SCC)- Summer fun day for residents 31st July 2014	£600					
	Washington F Pit Community Banner Group- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£400					
	The Family Group- Day out at the Dunes South Shields for members -bus hire	£800					
	Usworth Miners Banner Group- Hire of 2	£400					

	double decker buses and posters for Durham Miners Gala13.07.2014						
	Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group (Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£168					
	Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for grounds maintenance for community team	£500					
	Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward) Purchase of sound equipment	£248.50					
	Total			£248.50	£4,860	£0	£5,015.50
Washington East	<b>Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces</b> (Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in garden of remembrance	£857	£10,853.10		-	-	
	Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group (Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£168					
	1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container purchase	£333.33					
	Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for grounds maintenance for community team	£500					
	Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward) Purchase of sound equipment	£248.50					
	<b>Teal Farm Residents</b> Purchase gardening equipment to improve plot of land-Thornbridge Pattison Road	£82.50					
	Total			£331	£3,788.33	£0	£6,733.77
Washington South	<b>Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces</b> (Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in garden of remembrance	£857	£10,969.60		-	-	
	St John Boste Primary School- Stage equipment for pirates of Curry Bean production	£1,547					
	Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group (Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£168					
	1st Usworth Guides- Equipment container purchase	£333.33					
	Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for grounds maintenance for community team	£500					
	Rainbow Youth Theatre (Multi ward) Purchase of sound equipment	£248.50					

	Total			£248.50	£3,405.33	£0	£7,315.77
Washington West	Royal British Legion Retired Armed Forces (Multi Ward)- Erect and inscribe panels in garden of remembrance	£857	£15,369.60			-	
	Washington F Pit Miners Banner Group (Multi)- Road closures 12th July -SCC	£168					
	Washington Football Club- Purchase of ride on tractor grass cutter and petrol strimmer for grounds maintenance for community team	£500					
	Total	£	£	£0	£6,025	£	£9,344.60
Total			£58,194.90	£1,672.50	£20,836.99	£124	£35,809.41

\*Northumbria Police –Respect your neighbourhood posters